0 LATITUDE OWNERSHIP No coal in this vicinitu -1 Real Estate conveyed to the James' in fee by Harman & Lorna Webb, by Deed recorded in Deed Book No 154 at page 217. 2 18 20 39 80 51 35 N 80.00 E 18 plented stone Oak Mella Inc 765 423 W Mudlick mhite ook 586'00'E 986.5'0 Lawrence L. and THELMA B. JAMES No. , Clevisen Run 586'E 1122 344"35"E 401 M. DZN O White Walnut M,51.18 S OE. DEN Jostone 5202 N26.20 W 765 Stone √ 567. N.SE.32.M Stone ZEI TO LEGEND Lines plotted from deeds Surveyed Lines - County Line Minimum Error of Closure lin 200 ----- Road Source of Elevation USGS elevation on road between Huail's Run Active or plugged well O Well Location and Mudlick Run (1000 NE of location) . 802 I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia. Fracture....L New Location.... Drill Deeper.....Ll Sidned: Map No. Squarea: Abandonment..... State of **West Virginia** Company INDUSTRIAL GAS ASSOCIATES DEPARTMENT OF MINES Address . P. O. Box 1610, Greenwich, Conin. OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON Farm Lowrence L. & Thelmo B. James Acres 215 Lease No. WELL LOCATION Well (Farm) No. __One_ _ Serial No. FILE NO. 47-017-2332 867 Elevation (Spirit Level) ____ Quadrangle West Union 71/2 West Union County Doddzidge - Denotes location of well on United States , latitude Topographic Maps, scale 1 to fresho Engineer_ and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown. Engineer's Registration No. 1227 ___ Drawing No. <u>1919-17</u> Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing. FEB 6 Date Manuary 11.1979 Scale 1": 1000 TRASCO 200 8-78 MC 8298.

2500 Rases

Green wood

89)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD

Qua	adra	angle	Wes	t_lt	ion	7	1/2
			-		2		

Permit No. 47-017-2332

Rotary_x	Oil	8.44
Cable	Gas	\$40.0
Recycling	Comb	2
Water Flood	Storage_	
Disposal		
	(V:-	31

			Disposal	(Kind)	
Company Industrial Gas Associates Address Box 1610, Greenwich, Connecticut Farm Lawrence James Acres 215	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)	
Well No Elev.887 District Central County Doddridge	Size 20-16 Cond.				
The surface of tract is owned in fee by	13-10" 9 5/8	,			
Address Greenwood, West Virginia	8 5/8	240	240	125 sks.	
Mineral rights are owned by Lawrence James	7			2200 ,	
Address Greenwood, WV	5 1/2	***************************************	1		
Drilling Commenced 1-15-79	4 1/2		2256	150 sks.	
Drilling Completed 1-21-79	3		1220	LJU SKS.	
Initial open flow show cu. ft. bbls.	2				
Final production 700,000 t. per day 2 bbls. Well open 4 hrs. before test 900 RP.	Liners Used				
Well treatment details:	Attach come of a				

Attach copy of cementing record.

,	The state of the s
	Weir - Fraced with 370 BBls Water - 28,000# Sand - 50,000 SCF N ²
	Injun - Fraced with 320 BBls Water - 19,000# Sand - 50,000 SCF N2
	d operating production (https://doi.org/10.1001/10

de .			With the completion of the state of the stat	
Coal was encountered	d at <u>none</u>	Feet	I1	
Fresh water 80	Feet	A A A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	Inches	
Producing Sand	Weir and Injun	118C morrowseementstatement and the commence of the commence o	Water	Feet
The same of the sa		Dep	th <u>1792-2175</u>	

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Soil Sand and Shale - b Sand Shale Sand			0 10 850 930 950 960 1000 1025 1050 1075 1100 1175 1200 1250 1270 1360 1410 1440 1570 1740 1797 1892 2054	10 850 930 950 960 1000 1025 1050 1075 1100 1175 1200 1250 1270 1360 1410 1440 1570 1740 1797 1892 2054 2175	
				THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	

(over)

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

			According to complete action and the control of the
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet 4	Bottom Feet	Oil. Gas or Water * Remarks
Weir Black Soft Shale Brown Hard Berea Black Soft	2175 2246 2248	2246 2248 2384	
Shale White Hard Gordon Stray Black Soft Shale White Hard Gordon Black Soft Shale Brown Hard	2384 2387 2464 2470 2660	2387 2464 2470 2660 2660	The second of th
5th Sand Black Soft TD	2660	2713 2713	
		2/13	
	pp pp de general de la company		
			The state of the s
		oba-hasajanamentenere	e respublications and the end of white is the times results.
	tariana minari ya ya kata kata kata kata kata kata kat		
	- Control Control pink Control	essations military &	
	•		
	•		
CENTON NOTES CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T			

APPROVED Agent 1979

Approved Agent



DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL & GAS EVISION

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEBARMANT OF MINDS	
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	Danashara 21 1079
	DATE December 21, 1978
Surface Owner <u>Lawrence James</u>	
Address Rt. #1 Greenwood, W.V.	
Mineral Owner Lawrence James	Farm Lawrence James Acres 215
Address Rt. #1 Greenwood, W.V.	Location (waters) Hugle Run
Coal Owner N/A	Well No. Elevation 83.7
AddressN/A	District Central County Doddridge
Coal Operator N/A	
Address N/A	
HIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
Il provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22,	
the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved	INSPECTOR
a drilling. This permit shall expire if	TO BE NOTIFIED Paul Garrett
perations have not commenced by 9-12-79	ADDRESS 321 Beech St. Clarkshurg, W.V.
Soluth orda	PHONE 622-3871
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division GENTLEMEN:	110ND
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon	the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
	se dated 11-21 1978 by Lawrence
	ces and recorded on the 29th day of November
19.78 in Doddridge County, Book 105	
	REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILI	LED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered enginee have been notified as of the above date.	er or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are herel to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, c	by notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
the control of the co	by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address	day hefore or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the	Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
DI BACE CUDMIN CODING OR ALL	Very truly yours, Industrial Das Associates
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	(Sign Name) Solut (ushing
	Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	_ Box 1610
	dress Street
L. O. DOA O/2	perator Greenwich
AC-304 - 292-6331	City or Town
	Conn. 06830
and the second of the second o	State
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location	ne Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of on, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting all operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
BLARKET BOND	47-017-2332 PERMIT NUMBER
"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as se Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified req	et forth in

Juney

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WOR	K ORDER TO DR	ILLDEEPE	N FR	ACTURE-STIMULATE		
	RACTOR: (If Known)		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:			
NAME	w Stalnaver, Inc.	NAME	NAME NAME			
ADDRESS	teres Cap, V.V.	ADDRE	ESS	77.630		
TELEPHONE	462-7092			74.84		
ESTIMATED DEP	TH OF COMPLETED WELL: 25	- An - An		CABLE TOOLS		
PROPOSED GEOL	OGICAL FORMATION:					
TYPE OF WELL:	OIL GAS_	COMB. XX	STORAGE	DISPOSAL		
				ODOTHER		
TENTATIVE CASI				rana a a su su para iligi manda. Sili a la su sulli su su are estre a		
CASING AND SIZE	TUBING USED FO		LEFT IN	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 16						
13 - 10				The second secon		
9 - 5/8						
8 - 5/8	240	2	40	CLS		
7 5 ½						
4 1/2			A. A.			
3	2500	4.3		123 5kg		
2				Perf. Top Perf. Bottom		
Liners				Perf. Top		
				Perf. Bottom		
TO DRILL:	MINED IN THE AREA?					
OF PLAT.	Σ, φ. σ.	.00 12100111 11219, 1151	TORMANCE BOI	AD AND PERMANENT COPY		
TO DRILL DEEPER	R OR REDRILL:					
WELLS DRIE	E (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOW LED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERM BE SUBMITTED.	ING ORIGINAL PERM ANENT COPY OF TH	T NUMBER AND E PLAT AND TH	PERFORMANCE BOND. ON E ORIGINAL WELL RECORD		
TO FRACTURE - S	TIMIII ATE			$\mathcal{A}_{k} = \{ (1, 1, 2, \ldots, k) \mid k \in \mathcal{K} \mid k \in \mathcal{K} \}$		
				rang kalangan dalah sa		
BOND, PERM	GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRIL ANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL	WELL RECORD	1929, FIVE (5) CC	PIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE		
OIL AND/OR	GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILI L PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFO	LED ON AND/OR AFTI	ER JUNE 5, 1929,	FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-		
	s must be filed within ninety (90		or bond release. In	aspector to be notified twenty-		
The following hereof.	waiver must be completed by the	ne coal operator if the	permit is to be iss	ued within ten days of receipt		
WAIVER: I the un	dersigned, Agent for	Coal C	Company, Owner o	r Operator of the goal under		
this lease	have examined and place on or	ar mine maps this prop	osed well location).		
	Coal					
providing Code.	operator has complied with all ru	les and regulations in Ar	ticles 4, 5, and 7,	Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
				and the second of the second o		
		***************************************	For	Coal Company		

Official Title